ERET-CB Incandescent Elevated Runway Edge/Threshold Light
HIGH-INTENSITY, CLAMP BAND
Spare Parts
SP_1201, Rev. A, 2020/09/04
A.0 Disclaimer / Standard Warranty
CE certification
The equipment listed as CE certified means that the product complies with the essential requirements concerning safety and
hygiene. The European directives that have been taken into consideration in the design are available on written request to

150 W, 200 W L-830-19, 150 W, 20/6.6
Table 5: Lamp used
Assembly Order Code Lamp Part Number Lamp Description
44A2071/0XXX --- NO LAMP
44A2071/1XXX 48A0069 LAMP, 110-120W
44A2071/2XXX 48A0044 LAMP, 150W
44A2071/4XXX 48A0145 LAMP, 200W
44A2071/5XXX 48A0380 LAMP, 100W, PKX30d
2.3 Specifications
This subsection provides specifications for the L-862/L-862E light fixtures.
2.3.1 Lamp
Refer to Table 5.

accompanying illustration, to describe and locate parts correctly.
Table 6: Lamp used
Assembly Order Code Lamp Part Number Lamp Description
44A2071/0XXX --- NO LAMP
44A2071/1XXX 48A0069 LAMP, 110-120W
44A2071/2XXX 48A0044 LAMP, 150W
44A2071/4XXX 48A0145 LAMP, 200W
44A2071/5XXX 48A0380 LAMP, 100W, PKX30d
SP_1201, Rev. A, 2020/09/04 11
Copyright © ADB Safegate, All Rights Reserved
3.1 44A2071– X 1 X X.
Figure 4: L-862 Light Fixture Ordering Code
L1
H2
A1
M2
M3
(OUTER LENS NOT SHOWN
FOR CLARITY)
OAH
A A
STANDARD COLUMN SHOWN
REF. 62B0073/SPARE
FOR 2" COUPLING
SEE DETAIL-B
M3
DETAIL-B
REF. 61B0281/SPARE
(FOR 2" COUPLING ONLY)
Table 7: Inner Lens Assembly
ASSEMBLY NUMBER PART NUMBER ITEM NO. PART NAME/DESCRIPTION QTY.
44A2071/X0XX
- H1L (NO LENS) 0
- H1R (NO LENS) 0
44A2071/X1XX
63B0415/1 H1L INNER LENS, CLEAR 1
63B0415/1 H1R INNER LENS, CLEAR 1
44A2071/X2XX
63B0415/1 H1L INNER LENS, CLEAR 1
63B0415/2 H1R INNER LENS, YELLOW 1
ERET-CB Incandescent Elevated Runway Edge/Threshold Light
Parts
12
Copyright © ADB Safegate, All Rights Reserved
Table 7: Inner Lens Assembly (continued)
ASSEMBLY NUMBER PART NUMBER ITEM NO. PART NAME/DESCRIPTION QTY.
44A2071/X3XX
63B0415/3 H1L INNER LENS, RED 1
63B0415/3 H1R INNER LENS, RED 1
44A2071/X4XX
63B0415/2 H1L INNER LENS, YELLOW 1
63B0415/2 H1R INNER LENS, YELLOW 1
44A2071/X5XX
63B0415/4 H1L INNER LENS, GREEN 1
63B0415/4 H1R INNER LENS, GREEN 1
44A2071/X6XX
63B0415/3 H1L INNER LENS, RED 1
63B0415/4 H1R INNER LENS, GREEN 1
44A2071/X7XX
63B0415/3 H1L INNER LENS, RED 1
63B0415/2 H1R INNER LENS, YELLOW 1
44A2071/X8XX
63B0415/4 H1L INNER LENS, GREEN 1
63B0415/2 H1R INNER LENS, YELLOW 1
44A2071/X9XX
63B0415/5 H1L INNER LENS, BLUE 1
63B0415/5 H1R INNER LENS, BLUE 1
44A2071/XAXX
63B0415/1 H1L INNER LENS, CLEAR 1
63B0415/3 H1R INNER LENS, RED 1